REGULAR MEETING #21 - 2020 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MAY 12, 2020

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2020

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements & Public Comments
	Approval of Minutes for Tuesday, May 5, 2020
	Commissioners
2020-05.12.a	A resolution authorizing the reduction appropriations in major expenditure object categories for the General Fund # 1001 - Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
2020-05.12.b	A resolution approving authorization to submit the PY 2020 Community Housing Impact and Preservation (CHIP) Program Grant Application and implementation plan to the Ohio Development Services Agency, Office of Community Development. [Community Action]
	Economic Development
2020-05.12.c	A resolution to authorize the establishment of a new agency fund for the Fairfield County Port Authority [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Emergency Management Agency
2020-05.12.d	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category EMA 2090 Emergency Management Agency Fund [EMA]
	Engineer
2020-05.12.e	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for unemployment costs [Engineer]

Facilities

2020-05.12.f	A Resolution for Approval of Change Order No. 10 to the Contract between the Gutknecht Construction Company and the Fairfield County Commissioners [Facilities]
	JFS
2020-05.12.g	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Sub-Fund 8182 (12207218) reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2020-05.12.h	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Sub Fund 8185 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
	Juvenile/Probate Court
2020-05.12.i	A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the General Fund to #2856 Child Abuse and Neglect Discretionary Activities Fund and appropriate from unappropriated [Juvenile Court] [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Major Crimes Unit
2020-05.12.j	A resolution authorizing the approval of an advance from the Fairfield County General Fund to Recovery Ohio Grant 7864. Major Crimes Unit [Sheriff - Major Crimes Unit]
2020-05.12.k	A resolution to authorize the Board President to sign the Fairfield-Hocking Athens Major Crimes Unit Subgrant Award Agreement [Sheriff - Major Crimes Unit]
	Regional Planning Commission
2020-05.12.1	A resolution to approve the Heron Crossing Section 4, Part 2 Final Plat [Regional Planning] [Regional Planning Commission]
	Sheriff
2020-05.12.m	A resolution authorizing the approval of repayment of an advance to the General Fund (Fund 2394 CFLP Solid Waste District). [Sheriff]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, May 19, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.
	Adjourn
11:30 AM	Land Bank